CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA

RESOLUTION 2021-

TRANSFER FROM CASINO - RIVERBOAT FUND TO GENERAL FUND AND DISSOLVE CASINO - RIVERBOAT FUND

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana has determined that it is proper and appropriate to transfer all funds in its Casino – Riverboat Fund (Fund 102) into the City's General Fund (Fund101), to dissolve the Casino – Riverboat Fund, and to receive all future Casino – Riverboat payments directly into the City's General Fund.

BE IT RESOLVED that The Common Council hereby authorizes the transfer of all funds in the City's Casino – Riverboat Fund (Fund 102) into the City's General Fund (Fund101), hereby dissolves the Casino – Riverboat Fund, and directs that all future Casino – Riverboat proceeds be deposited into the City's General Fund.

All of which is resolved this 10th day of November, 2021.

COMMON COUNCIL OF THE

CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA

Donna Lashley

Parrell Wilson

Ferman Yearby, IU

oseph Carpenter

Donald Winkler, Mayor

Attest: Cathy Kirkpatrick

Clerk-Treasurer